

# A Finding Aid to the

# Talmud Yelodim Institute (Cincinnati, Ohio) Records

# Manuscript Collection No. 413

# RULLES BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THIS GOVIERNMENT OF THIS TALMUD YELODIM INSTITUTE. 1. The session of the school shall commence the second Sunday in September of each and every year. 2. School shall pope and Staturday and Sunday at 9 A. M. after which time no child shall be admitted. 3. No child shall be admitted into E Grade under eight nor above ten years of age. 4. Pupils absenting themselves from school must bring a written excuse from their parents or guardian on the next school day. If such an occuse is not furnished, the parents or guardian shall be notified, and for repeated absence, not satisfactorily explained, the pupil shall be suspended or dismissed from school, at the discretion of the Board. 5. No corporal punishment shall be inflicted in this school, but any pupil violating the rules, or for gross misconduct, shall be suspended or expelled at the discretion of the Board of Directors. Teachers shall have the right to temporarily suspend any scholar for non-attention or misconduct, but shall immediately report such case to the Principal, or any member of the Board in attendance. 6. Pupils must provide themselves with all necessary books and stationery immediately after their admission to school. 7. A universal marking system for deportment and scholarship shall be adopted as Globurs: If perfect, too; E, excellent, 90; G good, 80; F, fair, 70; P, poor, 60. 8. Monthly reports shall be sent to the parents or guardian, for signature, and then returned 9. A na verage of "G, shall be recaused, and the manes of all scholars who attain an average of "Bccellent," or not least than ninety per cent. be inscribed thereon, and they shall receive a copy thereof, duly signed by the Prediction and Secoletary of the Board and the teacher at the annual examination in June

### **Collection Summary**

Title Talmud Yelodim Institute (Cincinnati, Ohio ) Records

Dates 1849-1988 Collection Number MS-413

**Repository** The Jacob Rader Marcus Center of the American Jewish Archives

**Creator** Talmud Yelodim Institute (Cincinnati, Ohio)

**Extent** 0.8 linear feet (2 Hollinger boxes)

Language of the Material English and German

### **Administrative Information**

**Scope and Content** Minutes, student records, and other items relating to Jewish education.

**Terms of Access** The collection is open for use; no restrictions apply.

**Preferred Citation** Footnotes and bibliographic references should refer to the Talmud Yelodim Institute (Cincinnati, Ohio)

Records and the American Jewish Archives. A suggestion for at least the first citation is as follows:

[Description], [Date], Box #, Folder #. MS-413. Talmud Yelodim Institute (Cincinnati, Ohio) Records.

American Jewish Archives, Cincinnati, Ohio.

**Provenance** Donor unknown.

### **Index Terms**

**Subjects** Jews -- Education / Jews -- Ohio -- Cincinnati **Corporate Names** Talmud Yelodim Institute (Cincinnati, Ohio)

**Media** Minutes

## Series A. General, 1849-1988

### **Box and Folder Listing**

Box 1. Folder 1. Board of Trustees minute book, 1849-1870

Box 1. Folder 2. Board of Trustees minute book, 1909-1914

Box 1. Folder 3. Ledgers, undated

Box 1. Folder 4. Student registers, 1893-1897, 1903-1904

Box 1. Folder 5. Hanukkah festival, 1888

Box 1. Folder 6. Student records and miscellaneous.

Box 2. Folder 1. Board of Trustees minute book, 1870-1897

Box 2. Folder 2. Records, 1897